
- 1 - 

ADDENDUM NO. ONE (1) 
CITY OF SPARTA, GEORGIA: 

ISSUED JUNE 28, 2024 

RE: WWTF SOLIDS REMOVAL 
AND POND LINER REPLACEMENT 

EMI PROJECT No. 23-023 

FROM: ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT, INC. 
303 SWANSON DRIVE 
LAWRENCEVILLE, GA  30043 
Don Baker 

 770-962-1387 

TO: PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and Drawings and modifies the 
original bidding documents dated July 26, 2024. 

The following items of the Contract Documents are modified as part of this Addendum: 

Clarifications: 

The city of Helen has been replaced by the city of Sparta on the following pages; 

Sections; 0495-1, 00300-2, 00560-1 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 Bid date has changed from July 12, 2024 to July 26, 2024 




